

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ADJALA – TOSORONTIO

Outdoor Ice Rink Program Coordinator Agreement

Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	Email:
Preferred Location to Volunteer:	

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

In consideration of approval to act as a Volunteer Co-ordinator on behalf of the Corporation of the Township of Adjala – Tosorontio ("Township") for the Outdoor Ice Rink Program, I hereby covenant and agree as follows:

- To comply with all the guidelines and requirements established by the Township as set out in the Township of Adjala-Tosorontio Volunteer Outdoor Ice Rink Policy, and as may be amended by the Township from time to time.
- 2. To co-ordinate all of the volunteers appointed for the program and to act as a liaison between the Township and the other appointed volunteers.
- 3. To be available twenty-four hours a day and to act as a contact person for any Township or public inquiries or emergencies that may arise in relation to the operation of the rink.
- 4. To attend the Outdoor Ice Rink Training Session provided by the Township of Adjala Tosorontio for the operation and maintenance of the rink and to abide by all procedures, requirements and recommendations made by the Township.
- 5. To provide an Outdoor Ice Rink Training Session to all Volunteers for the operation and maintenance of the rink and to ensure that the Volunteers abide by all procedures, requirements and recommendations made by the Township.
- To install, inspect and maintain the ice surface in a safe and operable condition and to provide snow removal in accordance with the guidelines implemented by the Township.

- 7. To provide, at my expense, the appropriate protective clothing for warmth, when inspecting, flooding or shoveling the ice rink.
- 8. To waive any and all claims that I have or may in the future have against The Corporation of the Township of Adjala Tosorontio and it s directors, officers, employees and representatives. I freely accept and fully assume all risks, dangers and hazards and the possibility of personal injury, death, property damage or loss, resulting from my participation in this program.
- 9. To release the Township from any and all liability for any loss, damage, injury or expense that I may suffer as a result of my participation in this volunteer program due to any cause whatsoever, save and except for any damages that may arise as a result of the negligence of the Township.
- 10. To indemnify and hold harmless the Township from any and all liability for any damage to property of or personal injury to, any third party, resulting from my participation in this volunteer program, if such liability is a result of my acting outside the scope of my responsibilities or not in compliance with this agreement or the guidelines referred to above, as set out by the Township.
- 11. The term of this agreement shall commence upon execution of this agreement and shall terminate at such time that the Township determines that the weather does not permit the maintenance of the Outdoor Ice Rink.
- 12. I acknowledge and agree that the Township has the right to terminate this agreement without notice in the event that I fail to comply with or breach the terms of this agreement or any scheduled attached hereto, or for any or no reason at all.
- 13. This Agreement shall be effective and binding upon my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, assigns and representatives in the event of my death or incapacity.

I have read and understand this agreement and I am aware that by signing this agreement I am waiving certain legal rights which I or my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and assigns may have against the Township.

Signed this	day of	, 2023	
Signature:			